Contract Number

CON00000859/2021
CCON00001181/2021
CCON00001249/2021
CCON00001308/2022
CCON00001314/2022
CCON00001318/2022
CCON00001326/2022
CON00001331/2022
CCON00001343/2022
CCON00001345/2022
CCON00001374/2022
CCON00001381/2022
CCON00001383/2022
CCON00001391/2022
PSP00001312/2022
PSP00001323/2022
PSP00001330/2022
PSP00001332/2022
PSP00001338/2022
PSP00001342/2022
PSP00001348/2022
PSP00001351/2022
PSP00001353/2022
PSP00001354/2022
PSP00001356/2022
PSP00001367/2022
PSP00001368/2022
PSP00001369/2022
PSP00001378/2022
PSP00001379/2022
PSP00001385/2022
PSP00001386/2022
PSP00001392/2022
PSP00001394/2022
PSP00001396/2022
PSP00001402/2022
PSP00001404/2022
PSP00001415/2022
PSP00001417/2022
PSP00001418/2022

Description
Facilities Painting Contract 2021-25

Pukete WWTP New Inlet Facility - Design Services.

Kotui Library Management Service

Whatukooruru Drive Vegetation Clearance

Bentley Systems International Limited

Pukete WWTP Sedimentation Tank No2- Chain Replac

Support for Waste Minimisation Team
Fujitsu Limited (Tenable Inc - Nessus)
Wairere Drive Abutment Columns

Transformation Programme Benefits Realisation Ma
Three Waters Connections Approval Process Review

HCC Integration Assessment

Waikato Regional Traffic Model Development
Rototuna Village Pool Land Sale Agreement

Z00 Restaurant and Function Centre resource appl
Pukete Neighbourhood House Master Planning Servi

Ferrybank Hamilton Punt Jetty

FMG Stadium Waikato - Lighting Renewal
Design for Oregon Crescent Erosion Control
Snell SPS Diversion to FEl- Bridge Crossing and

Donny Park proposed upgrades
Water Safety Improvement - Scoping

Flood management programme prioritisation and bu
Biking & Micro-Mobility Network Business Case

Trade Waste and Tankered Waste Review 2022
2021/22 Road to Zero Pukete NorthPark

2021/22 Road to Zero Brymer Newcastle

2021/22 Road to Zero Hukanui Wairere

FMG Stadium Waikato - Lighting Renewal

Review 2021/22 water intake monitoring data for
Harrison Grierson processing support to Planning
GMD processing support to Planning Guidance
Wastewater Pumpstation Emergency Storage Upgrade
Waiwherowhero & Pygmalion Park Playground Design
Phase 1 Operational Framework - Rototuna Parking
Peer review for Northern Metro WW DBC

Pukete Wastewater Consent Renewal - Project Mana
Tristram St/Ward St and Nisbet St Intersection |

Rotokauri Stage 2 Subdivision Area
Rotokauri Stage 1 Subdivision Area

NZTA

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded

Business Group
Development
Development
Community
Development

poP

Infrastructure Operations
Infrastructure Operations
poP

Infrastructure Operations

Infrastructure Operations
POP

Development
Community

Community

Community

Community

Venues

Development
Development
Community

Community
Development
Infrastructure Operations
Infrastructure Operations
Infrastructure Operations
Infrastructure Operations
Infrastructure Operations
Venues

Infrastructure Operations
Growth

Growth

Development
Community
Infrastructure Operations
Development
Development
Infrastructure Operations
Development
Development

Cost Centre

Facilities

Capital Projects

Community Group

Strategic Development
Information Services

City Waters

Rubbish & Recycling
Information Services

City Delivery

Information Services

City Waters

Information Services
Strategic Development
Business & Planning Manager
Visitor Destinations Manager
Parks & Recreation Manager
Parks & Recreation Manager
Tourism & Major Events
Capital Projects

Capital Projects

Parks

Aquatics

Capital Projects

City Transportation

City Waters

City Transport

City Transportation

City Transportion

Tourism & Major Events
City Waters

Planning Guidance

Planning Guidance

Capital Projects

Operational Planning

City Transportation
Strategic Development
Strategic Development

City Transportation

Capital Projects

Capital Projects

Tender Channel

Public

Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

RFX Method
Request For Tender
Request For Proposal
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment

Supplier Selection Method

Weighted Attributes
Weighted Attributes
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment

Contract Delivery model
NZS 3910 Term Maintenance
Bespoke

Bespoke

Minor Works

Bespoke

Minor Work

IPENZ Short Form

Unknown

Direct
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Direct

Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service

rnment Model Goods
Minor Work'Government Model Services
IPENZ Short Form
Bespoke

Bespoke

Bespoke

Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service
Instruction for Service

Vendor Name

JL Connolly Ltd

Beca Limited

Department of Internal Affairs
Bax Contractors Limited

Bentley Systems International Limited
Industrial Welding (2018) Limited
Mainstream Green Limited
Fujitsu NZ Ltd

GRC New Zealand Limited
Mandy Lacy Consulting Limited
Enlighten Designs Limited

Aware Group Limited

Waikato Local Authority Shared Services (LASS)

CIVAS Limited

Louise Feathers Planning Limited
Chow:Hill Architects Limited
Sian Keith Archaeology Ltd

BCD Group Limited

Pattle Delamore Partners Limited
Beca Limited

4sight Consulting Ltd

Xyst Limited

Awa Environmental Limited
WSP New Zealand Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd

WSP New Zealand Limited

WSP New Zealand Limited

WSP New Zealand Limited

CKL Surveys Ltd

Tonkin & Taylor Ltd

Harrison Grierson Consultants Ltd
GMD Consultants Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd
Brodiehailwood Limited
Aurecon New Zealand Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd

Beca Limited

Aecom

Gray Matter Limited

Gray Matter Limited
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Contract Total

6,200,000
1,750,000
1,399,224
88,000
55,000
89,000
60,000
237,000
160,000
185,000
200,000
20,000
300,000
185,000
15,000
22,850
2,000
18,500
25,000
60,000
96,400
9,200
20,000
16,355
70,000
54,300
53,150
53,150
4,370
10,000
150,000
150,000
50,000
19,000
100,000
50,000
60,000
44,010
15,000
15,000

Contract Start Date

1/03/2022
28/03/2022
21/03/2022

1/03/2022

1/03/2022
14/03/2022

1/03/2022

1/03/2022
23/03/2022

7/03/2022
25/03/2022
23/03/2022
22/03/2022
29/03/2022

1/03/2022

1/03/2022

1/03/2022

8/03/2022
10/03/2022
15/03/2022

7/03/2022
14/03/2022
21/03/2022

7/03/2022
21/03/2022

7/03/2022

7/03/2022

7/03/2022
23/03/2022
20/03/2022
18/03/2022
22/03/2022
28/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
30/03/2022
30/03/2022

1/03/2022

1/03/2022

1/03/2022

Contract End Date

30/06/2025
30/08/2024
21/03/2023
30/04/2022
31/03/2027
18/06/2022
31/08/2022
30/03/2025
30/06/2022
31/12/2022
31/08/2022
31/05/2022
29/07/2022
30/05/2022
30/06/2022
31/07/2022
31/03/2022
26/04/2022
30/06/2022
31/05/2022
19/12/2022
26/04/2022
31/12/2022

1/04/2022

1/06/2022

7/03/2023

7/03/2023

7/03/2023
30/06/2022
30/03/2022
17/03/2023
22/03/2023
28/03/2023
30/06/2022
31/07/2022
24/12/2022
30/06/2023
30/06/2022
31/12/2022
31/12/2022



