

Contract Number	Description	NZTA	Business Group	Cost Centre	Tender Channel	RFX Method	Supplier Selection Method	Contract Delivery model	Vendor Name	Contract Total	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date
CON00000859/2021	Facilities Painting Contract 2021-25	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Facilities	Public	Request For Tender	Weighted Attributes	NZS 3910 Term Maintenance	JL Connolly Ltd	\$ 6,200.00	1/03/2022	30/06/2025
CON00001181/2021	Pukete WWTP New Inlet Facility – Design Services	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	Request For Proposal	Weighted Attributes	Bespoke	Beca Limited	\$ 1,750.00	28/03/2022	30/08/2024
CON00001249/2021	Kotui Library Management Service	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community	Community Group	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Department of Internal Affairs	\$ 1,399,224	21/03/2022	21/03/2023
CON00001306/2021	Whatakoruri Drive Vegetation Clearance	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Strategic Development	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Works	Bax Contractors Limited	\$ 88,000	1/03/2022	30/04/2022
CON00001314/2021	Bentley Systems International Limited	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Information Services	POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Bentley Systems International Limited	\$ 55,000	1/03/2022	31/03/2027
CON00001318/2021	Pukete WWTP Sedimentation Tank No2- Chain Replace	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Work	Industrial Welding (2018) Limited	\$ 89,000	14/03/2022	18/06/2022
CON00001326/2022	Support for Waste Minimisation Team	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	Rubbish & Recycling	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Mainstream Green Limited	\$ 60,000	1/03/2022	31/08/2022
CON00001331/2022	Fujitsu Limited (Tenable Inc - Nessus)	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	POP	Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Unknown	Fujitsu NZ Ltd	\$ 237,000	1/03/2022	30/03/2025
CON00001343/2022	Wairere Drive Abutment Columns	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Delivery	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Goods	GRC New Zealand Limited	\$ 160,000	23/03/2022	30/06/2022
CON00001345/2022	Transformation Programme Benefits Realisation Ma	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Information Services	POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Minor Work Government Model Services	Mandy Lacy Consulting Limited	\$ 185,000	7/03/2022	31/12/2022
CON00001374/2022	Three Waters Connections Approval Process Review	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Enlighten Designs Limited	\$ 200,000	25/03/2022	31/08/2022
CON00001381/2022	HCC Integration Assessment	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Information Services	POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Aware Group Limited	\$ 20,000	23/03/2022	31/05/2022
CON00001383/2022	Waikato Regional Traffic Model Development	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Development	Strategic Development	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Waikato Local Authority Shared Services (LASS)	\$ 300,000	22/03/2022	29/07/2022
CON00001391/2022	Rototuna Village Pool Land Sale Agreement	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community	Business & Planning Manager	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	CIVAS Limited	\$ 185,000	29/03/2022	30/05/2022
PSPO00001312/2022	Zoo Restaurant and Function Centre resource appl	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community	Visitor Destinations Manager	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Louise Feathers Planning Limited	\$ 15,000	1/03/2022	30/06/2022
PSPO00001323/2022	Pukete Neighbourhood House Master Planning Servi	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community	Parks & Recreation Manager	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Chow:Hill Architects Limited	\$ 22,850	1/03/2022	31/07/2022
PSPO00001330/2022	Ferrybank Hamilton Punt Jetty	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Community	Parks & Recreation Manager	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Sian Keith Archaeology Ltd	\$ 2,000	1/03/2022	31/03/2022
PSPO00001332/2022	FMG Stadium Waikato - Lighting Renewal	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Venues	Tourism & Major Events	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	BCD Group Limited	\$ 18,500	8/03/2022	26/04/2022
PSPO00001338/2022	Design for Oregon Crescent Erosion Control	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Pattle Delamore Partners Limited	\$ 25,000	10/03/2022	30/06/2022
PSPO00001342/2022	Shell SPS Diversion to FEI- Bridge Crossing and	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$ 60,000	15/03/2022	31/05/2022
PSPO00001348/2022	Donny Park proposed upgrades	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community	Parks	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	4Sight Consulting Ltd	\$ 96,400	7/03/2022	19/12/2022
PSPO00001351/2022	Water Safety Improvement - Scoping	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community	Aquatics	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Xyst Limited	\$ 9,200	14/03/2022	26/04/2022
PSPO00001353/2022	Flood management programme prioritisation and bu	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Awa Environmental Limited	\$ 20,000	21/03/2022	31/12/2022
PSPO00001354/2022	Biking & Micro-Mobility Network Business Case	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transportation	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$ 16,355	7/03/2022	1/04/2022
PSPO00001356/2022	Trade Waste and Tankered Waste Review 2022	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$ 70,000	21/03/2022	1/06/2022
PSPO00001367/2022	2021/22 Road to Zero Northpark	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$ 54,300	7/03/2022	7/03/2023
PSPO00001368/2022	2021/22 Road to Zero Brymer Newcastle	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transportation	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$ 53,150	7/03/2022	7/03/2023
PSPO00001369/2022	2021/22 Road to Zero Hukanui Wairere	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transportation	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$ 53,150	7/03/2022	7/03/2023
PSPO00001378/2022	FMG Stadium Waikato - Lighting Renewal	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Venues	Tourism & Major Events	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	CKL Surveys Ltd	\$ 4,370	23/03/2022	30/06/2022
PSPO00001379/2022	Review 2021/22 water intake monitoring data for	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$ 10,000	20/03/2022	30/03/2022
PSPO00001385/2022	Harrison Grierson processing support to Planning	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Planning Guidance	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Harrison Grierson Consultants Ltd	\$ 150,000	18/03/2022	17/03/2023
PSPO00001386/2022	GMD processing support to Planning Guidance	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth	Planning Guidance	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	GMD Consultants Limited	\$ 150,000	22/03/2022	22/03/2023
PSPO00001392/2022	Wastewater Pumpstation Emergency Storage Upgrade	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$ 50,000	28/03/2022	28/03/2023
PSPO00001394/2022	Waiherewhero & Pygmalion Park Playground Design	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community	Operational Planning	Private	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Brodiehallwood Limited	\$ 19,000	21/03/2022	30/06/2022
PSPO00001396/2022	Phase 1 Operational Framework - Rototuna Parkin	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transportation	Public	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Aurecon New Zealand Limited	\$ 100,000	21/03/2022	31/07/2022
PSPO00001402/2022	Peer review Northern Metro WW DB	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Strategic Development	Public	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$ 50,000	30/03/2022	24/12/2022
PSPO00001404/2022	Pukete Wastewater Consent Renewal - Project Mana	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Strategic Development	Public	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Beca Limited	\$ 60,000	30/03/2022	30/06/2023
PSPO00001415/2022	Tristram St/Ward St and Nisbet St Intersection I	Capital Works-NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations	City Transportation	Public	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Aecom	\$ 44,010	1/03/2022	30/06/2022
PSPO00001417/2022	Rotokauri Stage 2 Subdivision Area	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Public	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$ 15,000	1/03/2022	31/12/2022
PSPO00001418/2022	Rotokauri Stage 1 Subdivision Area	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development	Capital Projects	Public	PSP Appointment	Instruction for Service	Instruction for Service	Gray Matter Limited	\$ 15,000	1/03/2022	31/12/2022